AMERESCO

Green » Clean » Sustainable

CHANGE ORDER #1
(Request & Agreement for change in Plans and/or Specifications and/or Contract)
Change Request No. 1

Customer: City of Reno and City of Sparks, joint owners of Truckee Meadows Water Reclamation
Facility

Project No. 73334-20 Contract No. Performance Contract for Energy Savings NTP 4/23/2014
I. REQUEST Date: November 16, 2015
(a) Requested by: John McElhone of Ameresco
(b) Description of change: Increase of Pass-Through Costs (as defined in the Agreement) by an
amount estimated to be sufficient to cover anticipated sales tax incurred on the project beginning
April 29, 2015, without markup fees. The actual amount of sales tax paid or required to be paid by

the project will be determined at the conclusion of the project and the Pass-Through Costs will be
adjusted accordingly.

. AMERESCO’s AGREEMENT

For all costs involved in this change including extensions of time herein requested, Ameresco proposes to
perform the work described in accordance with the provisions of the subject Agreement and certifies that the
attached cost data is accurate, complete and current, and mathematically correct.

Payment shall be made on the basis of:

(@) Predetermined lump sum total
$
(b) Lump sum “not-to-exceed" $
(Max. price based on contract or
negotiated unit prices)
X (c) Actual Cost Basis (add) in accordance with Contract Provisions $267,735.60.

(subject to recalculation to actual at project completion as provided above)
(Place an "X" beside selected proposal method and strike out either (add) or (deduct) whichever does not
apply. If necessary, attach detailed estimates and breakdown for above in accordance with change order
instruction.)

An extension of contract time is not requested.

. CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS Contract Award $24,911,589.00
Previous Additions $0.00
Previous Deductions $0.00
Net Total $24.911,589.00
This Change $267,735.60

Total $25,179,324.60



AMERESCO

Green « Ciean « Sustainable

Ameresco, Inc.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Susan Ball Rothe, Deputy City Attorney

City of Sparks

By:

Its:

City of Reno

By:

Its:

ATTEST:

Reno City Clerk

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sparks City Attorney

Sparks City Clerk



